
Residents Exit 90 Survey Results
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TC (Tourist Commercial) - 80 Zone

Current Tax Revenue = $1,500,000
Or
2% of Stonington’s Tax Revenue

509 Stonington Residents completed the 
Residents survey over the last 4 months.
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Pedestrian Friendly
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Walk and Bike Trails

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
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Parks,flowers,trees
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Attractive Gateway
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River Access
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Parking
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Underground Utilities
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Condos, Apartments
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Senior Living
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Most Supported Ideas

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

Pedestrian Friendly Walk and Bike
trails

Parks, flowers,
trees

Attractive Gateway River access Parking Underground
utilities

Condos,
apartments

Senior living

Total 8,9,10
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Summary of Comments Field

Traffic Flow –

Pedestrian Safety

Beautification Zoning Related Other

Sidewalks 

Traffic flow ideas:

- Widen the road

- Pedestrian safety

- Better Signage

- Add turn lanes/ 

arrows

- Add bike paths

- Add pedestrian 

Crossings

- Add Rotaries

- Streetlights

- Access in/out OMV

Pedestrian Bridges or 

underpasses.

No Road changes

Add Trees

Add Parks

Improve Streetscape

Attractive Street Lighting

Flower beds

Add Apartments, 

Affordable Housing.

Do not Add Apartments, 

Affordable Housing.

Building design aesthetics 

should be in keeping with 

NE Village

-Add a Visitor Center

-Shuttle Bus to downtown 

Mystic

-Rental Bikes

-Linkage to Coogan Farm 

and Mystic River

-Public Art

-Performing spaces
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Community Conversation 

Brainstorming Ideas
Traffic Flow –

Pedestrian Safety

Beautification Zoning Related Other

-Raised Pedestrian and bike 

bridge

-Exit 89 for all downtown 

Mystic Traffic

-Slow traffic down

-Hotels to provide shuttle 

service to downtown 

Mystic

-Multi-Modal Transport
-Co-ordinated signage from 

Exit 90 to downtowns of 

Mystic & Stonington

-Leverage Seaport Carparks 

Report Route 27 Safety 

concerns to the Police 

Commission.

-Parking garage with EV 

charges (behind fire 

station) in Mystic. Make 

them a destination.

Create a visual ‘logo item, 

i.e. anchor on sidewalks, at 

interchange to get 

attention. Marketing item 

e.g. Wildwood NJ has 

beach balls as you enter 

town and located 

throughout town.

Small residential OK -Shuttle Bus to downtown 

Mystic

-Rental Bikes & Bike paths

-Water Taxi

-Parking meters/pay for 

parking in downtown 

Mystic

-Let wetlands recede back 

to wetlands

-Remote satellite Parking 

with shuttle service.

-Reserve parking in 

downtown Mystic area for 

cars with ‘Resident’ 

stickers.
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